# 507001772 11/30/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7048610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BLINK BIOMEDICAL SAS	09/28/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SANOFI PASTEUR BIOLOGICS, LLC.
Street Address:	38 SIDNEY STREET
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17538731

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7039170000

**Email:** swilliams@mh2law.com, docketing@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP, LLP

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0171.0002-US-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHULNG LAU WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/SHULING LAU WILLIAMS/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2021

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2017.10.04 Assignment from Blink to SPB\_SPB signed copy#page1.tif source=2017.10.04 Assignment from Blink to SPB\_SPB signed copy#page2.tif

PATENT 507001772 REEL: 058247 FRAME: 0914

Attorney Docket No.: 0171.0002

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be bound legally BliNK Biomedical SAS, a corporation formed under the laws of France and having a principal place of business at Gerland Plaza Techsud, 70, rue Saint Jean de Dieu, 697007 Lyon, France (the "Assignor"), assigns Sanofi Pasteur Biologics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and having a principal place of business at 38 Sidney Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts, U.S.A., 02139, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of its right, title, and interest throughout the world in the subject matter (the "Subject Matter") disclosed or claimed in the patent applications entitled "Antibodies Against Clostridium Difficile Toxins And Methods Of Using The Same," filed as U.S. Application No. 14/776,146 on 14 September 2015, and as European Patent Application No. 14 762 533.9 on 10 September 2015, each as National Phase applications of International Application PCT/US2014/028637, having an International filing date of 14 March 2014, (the "Applications").

This Assignment, effective as of the signing date assigns (a) the Applications and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in the Assignor's name or in the Assignee's name.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

REEL: 058247 FRAME: 0915

Attorney Docket No.: 0171.0002

Assignor represents and warrants that it has the right and power to make this Assignment and that it has not made and will not make any other assignment that conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

Signed at Gor on this 28th day of September 2017.
Ву:
Name: Eland & Parties Ltd. Title: CBO reprised by JACK ELANDS
BLINK BIOMEDICAL SAS
ASSIGNMENT DE RECETO ACCEPTER DU GARANTE
ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS ACCEPTED BY SANOFI FASTEUR HIOLOGICS, LLC Signed at
Propried the market of the propried that the propried the
By:

Assignment Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/30/2021** 

SANOFI PASTEUR BIOLOGICS, LLC